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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
EASTERN DISTRICT OF MISSOURI 

EASTERN DIVISION 

EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY, ) 
COMMISSION ) 

Plaintiff, ) 
) 

FILE~ 
\v 

FEB 2 0 2003 

U. S. DISTRICT COURT 
EASTERN DISTRICT OF MO 

vs. ) Case No. 4:02CV298 RWS 
) 

DILLARD'S, INC., ) 
) 

Defendant. ) 

ORDER 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Defendant's Motion for a Protective Order [#18] is 

GRANTED in part and DENIED in part. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Plaintiff is entitled to seek discovery for the time 

period dating from February 27, 1995 to February 27,2002. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Plaintiff is entitled to seek discovery on Dillard's 

national and regional policies and practices only inasmuch as those policies and practices apply 

to the St. Louis Galleria Dillard's store. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Plaintiff shall not seek discovery of information 

concerning Dillard's efforts to comply with the 1995 Consent Decree. 

S DISTRICT JUDGE 

Dated thiS~ of February, 2003. 
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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT -- EASTERN MISSOURI 
INTERNAL RECORD KEEPING 

AN ORDER, JUDGMENT OR ENDORSEMENT WAS SCANNED, FAXED AND/OR MAILED TO THE 
FOLLOWING INDIVIDUALS ON 02/21/03 by doleary 

4:02cv298 EEOC vs Dillard's Inc. 

42:2000e Job Discrimination (Employment) 

Michael Burke -
Robert Johnson -
Daniel O'Keefe -
Barbara Seely -

2748 
10511 
83006 

10607 

Fax: 
Fax: 
Fax: 
Fax: 

314-259-2020 
314-539-7895 
314-259-2020 
314-539-7895 
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